2020-2021 COTH Participants

31-Jul-20

Annual membership dues continue to be received throughout the year. COTH membership is by institution and
runs from July 1 - June 30 each year. The Resident Rescue Fund applies only to residents of COTH member

programs.

0146

0371

0337

0348

0445

0453

0450

0452

0514

0542

0448

0443

0472

0809

0601

0536

0629

0704

0602

Adventist Health White Memorial

Advocate Christ Medical Center

Advocate Illinois Masonic Medical Center and [
AMITA Health Saint Joseph Hospital Chicago
Ascension Genesys Hospital

Ascension Macomb Oakland Hospital
Ascension Providence Hospital Southfield Camj
Ascension St. John Hospital

AventHealth East Orlando

Aventura Hospital and Medical Center
Beaumont Health - Wayne

Beaumont Hospital - Farmington Hills
Beaumont Hospital - Trenton

Bellevue Hospital PMSR/RRA

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

Bethesda Hospital East

Boston Medical Center PMRS/RRA

Bryn Mawr Hospital

Cambridge Health Alliance

0538

0803

0474

0152

0706

0368

0355

0241

0710

0444

0545

0343

0507

0714

0460

0111

0369

0712

0115

Carilion Clinic

Catholic Health System - Sisters of Charity Hosj
Central Michigan University Medical Education
Chino Valley Medical Ctr

Christiana Care Health Services

Christus Saint Patrick Hospital

Community Health Network

Creighton University

Crozer-Chester Medical Center

Detroit Medical Center

DVA - Bay Pines VA Healthcare System

DVA - Captain James A. Lovell Federal Health

DVA - Charlie Norwood Veterans Affairs Medi
DVA - Corporal Michael J. Crescenz Departmer
DVA - Dayton VA Medical Center

DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Greater

DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Illiana +
DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Medical

DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Medical



0635

0113

0511

0360

0338

0459

0539

0509

0254

0543

0537

0807

0114

0362

0240

0358

0465

0540

0523

0636

0120

0121

0708

DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs New Jer
DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Palo Alt
DVA - James A. Haley Veterans' Hospital

DVA - James H. Quillen Veterans Affairs Medit
DVA - Jesse Brown Veterans Affairs Medical C
DVA - Louis Stokes Cleveland Department of \
DVA - McGuire Veterans Affairs Medical Centt
DVA - Miami VA Healthcare System

DVA - New Mexico Veterans Affairs Health Ca
DVA - Salem Veterans Affairs Medical Center
DVA - Veterans Affairs Maryland Health Care ¢
DVA - Veterans Affairs New York Harbor Heal
DVA - Veterans Affairs Puget Sound Health Ca
DVA - William S. Middleton Memorial Veteran
DVA- Southern Arizona Veterans Affairs Healtl
East Jefferson General Hospital

East Liverpool City Hospital

Eastern Virginia Medical School

Emory Decatur Hospital

Englewood Hospital and Medical Center
Fountain Valley Regional Hospital and Medical
Franciscan Health System-St Francis Hosp

Geisinger-Community Medical Center

0461

0363

0649

0258

0263

0801

0248

0249

0446

0447

0718

0243

0637

0256

0541

0640

0868

0264

0246

0516

0812

0647

0517

Grant Medical Center

Gundersen Clinic, Ltd. - Gundersen Health Syst
Hackensack Meridian Health Palisades Medical
HCA Houston Healthcare Kingwood

HCA Houston Healthcare West

HealthAlliance Hospital

HealthPartners Institute/Regions Hosp
Hennepin Healthcare

Henry Ford Macomb Hospital

Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital

Heritage Valley Beaver

Highlands/Presbyterian St. Luke's Medical Cent
Hoboken University Medical Center

Hunt Regional Medical Center

Inova Fairfax Medical Campus

Inspira Medical Center Vineland

Interfaith Medical Center PMSR/RRA
Intermountain Medical Center

lowa Methodist Medical Center

Jackson South Medical Center

Jamaica Hospital Medical Center

Jersey Shore University Medical Center

JFK Medical Center



0257

0116

0129

0365

0518

0619

0823

0131

0521

0546

0724

0132

0863

0133

0842

0813

0341

0449

0626

0515

0464

0836

0639

John Peter Smith Hospital

Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Oakland

Kaiser Permanente Santa Clara Medical Center
Katherine Shaw Bethea Hospital

Kendall Regional Medical Center

Kent Hospital

Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center PMSR/RRA
Lakewood Regional Medical Center

Larkin Community Hospital

Larkin Community Hosp-Palm Springs Campus
LECOM Health/Millcreek Community Hosp
Legacy Health

Lenox Hill Hospital at Northwell Health

Long Beach Memorial Medical Center

Long Island Jewish Forest Hills at Northwell He
Long Island Jewish/North Shore at Northwell H
Loyola University Medical Center

McLaren Oakland

MedStar Washington Hospital Center

Memorial Healthcare System

Mercy Health - St. Vincent Medical Center
Montefiore Medical Center

Morristown Medical Center

0633

0860

0752

0816

0848

0859

0244

0524

0357

0814

0865

0367

0366

0835

0740

0751

0750

0622

0730

0641

0623

0351

0864

Mount Auburn Hospital

Mount Sinai South Nassau Hospital
Nazareth Hospital

New York Community Hospital

NewY ork-Presbyterian/Brooklyn Methodist Hos
NewY ork-Presbyterian/Queens

North Colorado Medical Center

Northwest Medical Center

Norton Audubon Hospital

NYU Langone Hospital - Brooklyn

NYU Winthrop Hospital

Ochsner Clinic Foundation

OSF St Anthony Medical Center

Our Lady of Lourdes Memorial Hospital, Inc.
Penn Preshyterian Medical Center
Phoenixville Hospital

Reading Hospital

Roger Williams Medical Center
Roxborough Memorial Hospital

Saint Barnabas Medical Center PMSR/RRA
Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center
Saint Joseph Health System

Saint Joseph's Medical Center PMRS/RRA



0625

0267

0259

0153

0143

0648

0251

0838

0630

0853

0260

0734

0454

0642

0145

0469

0353

0354

0808

0139

0866

0457

0462

Saint Vincent Hospital

Sanford Medical Center - Fargo

Scott & White Medical Center - Temple
Scripps Memorial Hospital Encinitas
Scripps Mercy Hospital San Diego
Southwestern Vermont Medical Center
SSM Health DePaul Hospital

St. Barnabas Hospital PMSR/RRA

St. Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston, Inc.
St. John's Episcopal Hospital

St. Joseph Medical Center

St. Luke's Hospital - Allentown Campus
St. Mary Mercy Livonia

St. Mary's General Hospital

St. Mary's Medical Center - San Francisco
St. Vincent Charity Medical Center

St. Vincent Evansville

St. Vincent Hospital Indianapolis

Stony Brook University Hospital

Swedish Medical Center - Cherry Hill Campus
The Brooklyn Hospital Center PMSR/RRA
The Christ Hospital

The Jewish Hospital - Mercy Health

0467

0261

0473

0644

0253

0531

0844

0247

0645

0466

0471

0742

0749

0544

0745

0533

0846

0627

The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Cen
The University of Texas Health Science Center
TriHealth - Bethesda North Hospital

Trinitas Regional Medical Center

Truman Medical Center Lakewood

UF Health Jacksonville

United Health Services Hospitals, Inc.
UnityPoint Health - Trinity Regional Medical Ci
University Hospital

University Hospitals Regional Hospitals - Richn
University of Cincinnati Medical Center/College
UPMC Medical Education - Mercy

UPMC Pinnacle

Wake Forest Baptist Health

West Penn Hospital

Westchester General Hospital

Wyckoff Heights Medical Center PMRS/RRA

Yale-New Haven Hospital



