2020-2021 COTH Participants

31-Jul-20

Annual membership dues continue to be received throughout the year. COTH membership is by institution and runs from July 1 - June 30 each year. The Resident Rescue Fund applies only to residents of COTH member programs.

0146	Adventist Health White Memorial	0538	Carilion Clinic
0371	Advocate Christ Medical Center	0803	Catholic Health System - Sisters of Charity Hos _l
0337	Advocate Illinois Masonic Medical Center and I	0474	Central Michigan University Medical Education
0348	AMITA Health Saint Joseph Hospital Chicago	0152	Chino Valley Medical Ctr
0445	Ascension Genesys Hospital	0706	Christiana Care Health Services
0453	Ascension Macomb Oakland Hospital	0368	Christus Saint Patrick Hospital
0450	Ascension Providence Hospital Southfield Camı	0355	Community Health Network
0452	Ascension St. John Hospital	0241	Creighton University
0514	AventHealth East Orlando	0710	Crozer-Chester Medical Center
0542	Aventura Hospital and Medical Center	0444	Detroit Medical Center
0448	Beaumont Health - Wayne	0545	DVA - Bay Pines VA Healthcare System
0443	Beaumont Hospital - Farmington Hills	0343	DVA - Captain James A. Lovell Federal Health
0472	Beaumont Hospital - Trenton	0507	DVA - Charlie Norwood Veterans Affairs Medi
0809	Bellevue Hospital PMSR/RRA	0714	DVA - Corporal Michael J. Crescenz Departmer
0601	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	0460	DVA - Dayton VA Medical Center
0536	Bethesda Hospital East	0111	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Greater 1
0629	Boston Medical Center PMRS/RRA	0369	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Illiana H
0704	Bryn Mawr Hospital	0712	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Medical
0602	Cambridge Health Alliance	0115	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Medical

0635	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs New Jer	0461	Grant Medical Center
0113	DVA - Department of Veterans Affairs Palo Alt	0363	Gundersen Clinic, Ltd Gundersen Health Syst
0511	DVA - James A. Haley Veterans' Hospital	0649	Hackensack Meridian Health Palisades Medical
0360	DVA - James H. Quillen Veterans Affairs Medic	0258	HCA Houston Healthcare Kingwood
0338	DVA - Jesse Brown Veterans Affairs Medical C	0263	HCA Houston Healthcare West
0459	DVA - Louis Stokes Cleveland Department of V	0801	HealthAlliance Hospital
0539	DVA - McGuire Veterans Affairs Medical Cente	0248	HealthPartners Institute/Regions Hosp
0509	DVA - Miami VA Healthcare System	0249	Hennepin Healthcare
0254	DVA - New Mexico Veterans Affairs Health Ca	0446	Henry Ford Macomb Hospital
0543	DVA - Salem Veterans Affairs Medical Center	0447	Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital
0537	DVA - Veterans Affairs Maryland Health Care S	0718	Heritage Valley Beaver
0807	DVA - Veterans Affairs New York Harbor Heal	0243	Highlands/Presbyterian St. Luke's Medical Cent
0114	DVA - Veterans Affairs Puget Sound Health Ca	0637	Hoboken University Medical Center
0362	DVA - William S. Middleton Memorial Veteran	0256	Hunt Regional Medical Center
0240	DVA- Southern Arizona Veterans Affairs Healtl	0541	Inova Fairfax Medical Campus
0358	East Jefferson General Hospital	0640	Inspira Medical Center Vineland
0465	East Liverpool City Hospital	0868	Interfaith Medical Center PMSR/RRA
0540	Eastern Virginia Medical School	0264	Intermountain Medical Center
0523	Emory Decatur Hospital	0246	Iowa Methodist Medical Center
0636	Englewood Hospital and Medical Center	0516	Jackson South Medical Center
0120	Fountain Valley Regional Hospital and Medical	0812	Jamaica Hospital Medical Center
0121	Franciscan Health System-St Francis Hosp	0647	Jersey Shore University Medical Center
0708	Geisinger-Community Medical Center	0517	JFK Medical Center

0257	John Peter Smith Hospital	0633	Mount Auburn Hospital
0116	Kaiser Foundation Hospital - Oakland	0860	Mount Sinai South Nassau Hospital
0129	Kaiser Permanente Santa Clara Medical Center	0752	Nazareth Hospital
0365	Katherine Shaw Bethea Hospital	0816	New York Community Hospital
0518	Kendall Regional Medical Center	0848	NewYork-Presbyterian/Brooklyn Methodist Hos
0619	Kent Hospital	0859	NewYork-Presbyterian/Queens
0823	Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center PMSR/RRA	0244	North Colorado Medical Center
0131	Lakewood Regional Medical Center	0524	Northwest Medical Center
0521	Larkin Community Hospital	0357	Norton Audubon Hospital
0546	Larkin Community Hosp-Palm Springs Campus	0814	NYU Langone Hospital - Brooklyn
0724	LECOM Health/Millcreek Community Hosp	0865	NYU Winthrop Hospital
0132	Legacy Health	0367	Ochsner Clinic Foundation
0863	Lenox Hill Hospital at Northwell Health	0366	OSF St Anthony Medical Center
0133	Long Beach Memorial Medical Center	0835	Our Lady of Lourdes Memorial Hospital, Inc.
0842	Long Island Jewish Forest Hills at Northwell He	0740	Penn Presbyterian Medical Center
0813	Long Island Jewish/North Shore at Northwell Ho	0751	Phoenixville Hospital
0341	Loyola University Medical Center	0750	Reading Hospital
0449	McLaren Oakland	0622	Roger Williams Medical Center
0626	MedStar Washington Hospital Center	0730	Roxborough Memorial Hospital
0515	Memorial Healthcare System	0641	Saint Barnabas Medical Center PMSR/RRA
0464	Mercy Health - St. Vincent Medical Center	0623	Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center
0836	Montefiore Medical Center	0351	Saint Joseph Health System
0639	Morristown Medical Center	0864	Saint Joseph's Medical Center PMRS/RRA

0625	Saint Vincent Hospital	0467	The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Cen
0267	Sanford Medical Center - Fargo	0261	The University of Texas Health Science Center a
0259	Scott & White Medical Center - Temple	0473	TriHealth - Bethesda North Hospital
0153	Scripps Memorial Hospital Encinitas	0644	Trinitas Regional Medical Center
0143	Scripps Mercy Hospital San Diego	0253	Truman Medical Center Lakewood
0648	Southwestern Vermont Medical Center	0531	UF Health Jacksonville
0251	SSM Health DePaul Hospital	0844	United Health Services Hospitals, Inc.
0838	St. Barnabas Hospital PMSR/RRA	0247	UnityPoint Health - Trinity Regional Medical Co
0630	St. Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston, Inc.	0645	University Hospital
0853	St. John's Episcopal Hospital	0466	University Hospitals Regional Hospitals - Richn
0260	St. Joseph Medical Center	0471	University of Cincinnati Medical Center/College
0734	St. Luke's Hospital - Allentown Campus	0742	UPMC Medical Education - Mercy
0454	St. Mary Mercy Livonia	0749	UPMC Pinnacle
0642	St. Mary's General Hospital	0544	Wake Forest Baptist Health
0145	St. Mary's Medical Center - San Francisco	0745	West Penn Hospital
0469	St. Vincent Charity Medical Center	0533	Westchester General Hospital
0353	St. Vincent Evansville	0846	Wyckoff Heights Medical Center PMRS/RRA
0354	St. Vincent Hospital Indianapolis	0627	Yale-New Haven Hospital
0808	Stony Brook University Hospital		
0139	Swedish Medical Center - Cherry Hill Campus		
0866	The Brooklyn Hospital Center PMSR/RRA		
0457	The Christ Hospital		
0462	The Jewish Hospital - Mercy Health		